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Book 4, Article 9.3.8.2.1 
 

A question was raised by the FITA Secretary General regarding the use of an anchor 
plate or similar device in the 3D Barebow Division. 
 
The Constitution and Rules Committee finds that the question presented is within the 
terms of reference of the Technical Committee. The Field Archery Committee and the Ad 
Hoc 3D Committee have been consulted regarding the question presented. C&R has 
determined that the following interpretation of the Technical Committee is not contrary to 
the existing rules or Congress decisions and is consistent with the opinions of the Field 
Archery Committee and the Ad Hoc 3D Committee. 
 
In light of the Technical Committee’s opinion below, the Ad Hoc 3D Committee’s 
conclusion that Article 11.10.3.8.1 contains an error as printed, and the concurrence of 
the Field Committee, C&R, pursuant to Book 1, Article 1.17.1 (bullet 2), hereby agrees 
that the correction to Article 11.10.3.8.1 below is appropriate and permitted by the 
Constitution and Rules. 
. 
 
Response from the Technical Committee: 
Anchor Plate for Barebow and 3D Barebow Divisions 
  
It is the majority decision of the FITA Technical Committee that the “Anchor Plate” as 
used in the FITA recurve division and also allowed in the FITA barebow division, is also 
legal for use in the 3D barebow division. The Technical Committee feels that there was 
simply an error in printing the rules as there should be no reason for the anchor plate to 
be allowed in one division and not the other. The shooting disciplines in question are 
extremely similar in many aspects of the shooting style and should share the same rules 
concerning finger protection. 
  
Additionally, the Technical Committee can see no benefit whatsoever for use of an 
anchor plate in any barebow division as most of the anchor points used by those 
competitors is “corner of the mouth” rather than an under the chin anchor. The use of an 
anchor plate in this case would be more of a hindrance than an advantage for the 
competitor. 
  
Therefore, under article 11.10.3.1.8.1., the rule should state that “An anchor plate or 
similar device attached to the finger protection (tab) for the purpose of anchoring is not 
permitted”. Strike out the word “not” from the text. 
 
 

FITA Technical Committee, 9 January 2008 
Approved by the FITA C&R Committee, 13 January 2008 

SiretLuik
No longer in effect SMALL
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Book 5, Article 11.10.3.8.1 
 

A question was raised by the FITA Secretary General regarding the use of an anchor 
plate or similar device in the 3D Barebow Division. 
 
The Constitution and Rules Committee finds that the question presented is within the 
terms of reference of the Technical Committee. The Field Archery Committee and the Ad 
Hoc 3D Committee have been consulted regarding the question presented. C&R has 
determined that the following interpretation of the Technical Committee is not contrary to 
the existing rules or Congress decisions and is consistent with the opinions of the Field 
Archery Committee and the Ad Hoc 3D Committee. 
 
In light of the Technical Committee’s opinion below, the Ad Hoc 3D Committee’s 
conclusion that Article 11.10.3.8.1 contains an error as printed, and the concurrence of 
the Field Committee, C&R, pursuant to Book 1, Article 1.17.1 (bullet 2), hereby agrees 
that the correction to Article 11.10.3.8.1 below is appropriate and permitted by the 
Constitution and Rules. 
. 
 
Response from the Technical Committee: 
Anchor Plate for Barebow and 3D Barebow Divisions 
  
It is the majority decision of the FITA Technical Committee that the “Anchor Plate” as 
used in the FITA recurve division and also allowed in the FITA barebow division, is also 
legal for use in the 3D barebow division. The Technical Committee feels that there was 
simply an error in printing the rules as there should be no reason for the anchor plate to 
be allowed in one division and not the other. The shooting disciplines in question are 
extremely similar in many aspects of the shooting style and should share the same rules 
concerning finger protection. 
  
Additionally, the Technical Committee can see no benefit whatsoever for use of an 
anchor plate in any barebow division as most of the anchor points used by those 
competitors is “corner of the mouth” rather than an under the chin anchor. The use of an 
anchor plate in this case would be more of a hindrance than an advantage for the 
competitor. 
  
Therefore, under article 11.10.3.1.8.1., the rule should state that “An anchor plate or 
similar device attached to the finger protection (tab) for the purpose of anchoring is not 
permitted”. Strike out the word “not” from the text. 
 
 

FITA Technical Committee, 9 January 2008 
Approved by the FITA C&R Committee, 13 January 2008 


